



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 592 of 2025

Arshad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Shamsheer Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Marjeet Mishra, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Shamsheer Singh, the learned counsel for appellant and the learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1.
2. On the matter being taken up, a request for adjournment has been prayed on behalf of the learned counsel for appellant.
3. In view of above, the hearing of this appeal is adjourned.
4. Matter shall re-appear for orders as fresh on 14.10.2025.

September 16, 2025

Vinay

(Rajeev Misra,J.)