



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 592 of 2025

Arshad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Shamsheer Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

As per office report dated 2nd April, 2025, opposite party no.2 stands served, but no one has appeared on behalf of the opposite party no.2 till date.

None for the appellant.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to 8th April, 2026, as fresh.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

January 21, 2026

Raj