



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 592 of 2025

Arshad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Shamsheer Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Case called out.
2. None respond on behalf of the appellant.
3. List as fresh in the **2nd week of July, 2026.**

(Santosh Rai,J.)

April 8, 2026
Ankit.